Express Mail Label No.	EL2671	11180US		Date: Decen	nber	30 /	999	
							Docket 7	79645D-W
orm PTO 1595 -31-92	REC	ORI	01 -	19-2000			U.S. DEPAR*	TMENT OF COMME ent and Trademark Of
MODIFIED 2-15-93								43.
ab settings ® ® ® ▼	▼				_			▼ ½ 8 =
 Name of conveying party(ion Assignor # 1: Robert Assignor # 2: Jehuda 	H. Fehnel		101	246680				jc688 U
2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(es):						
Name: Eastman Kodak Con	mpany	City:	Roc	hester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Ass	signment		Other:				
Assignment Execution Da Assignor # 1: 29 Dec Assignor # 2: 29 Dec	ember 199 ember 199	9	Applica	ation No. To Be Assi	D9	47:	5843	
If this document is being filed to late of the Assignment, unless stated	gether with a as follows:	new application,	the exec	ution date of the applicati	on is the san		xecution	
5. Name and address of party		=		-				
Name: Sarah Meeks Roberts		Ad	Address: Eastman Kodak Co			ıy, Paten	t Legal Sta	aff
City: Rochester			State: NY Zip: 14650-2201					
. The total number of applica								
'. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$		ıclosed	11	ized to be	charged	to deposit	account
. Eastman Kodak Company I	Deposit acc	ount number:	05-02	<u>225</u>				
		DO	NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
			·					
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled, of the original document.	ge and bel	ef, the foregoi					ached cop	y is a true copy
Frieda DasFai			3	ueda Da Signature	w Ja	car)	12/	30/99
Name of Person Sig	ning			Signature				Date
				Т	otal number	of pages in	cluding cov	er sheet: 2

01/18/2000	DNGUYEN 00000178 050225	09475843
01 FC:581	(40.00 CH	

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

IN-SITU BLENDING OF POLYESTERS WITH POLY(ETHER IMIDE)

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on	the date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	
an international approximation of the second	
Assignor #1: Robert H. Fehnel	Date D.L. 29, 1999
Assignor # 2: Jehuda Greener	Date $12/29/9-1$
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, toget provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of the treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of the be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designed expense to myself/ourselves. I/we shall furnish to Eastman memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings. Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on	already filed as her with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart tional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application rations, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to hese applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, as eapplications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in the obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain et. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket in Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, go to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as my or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor # 1 Takut H Fehnel Robert H. Fehnel Date: Dec. 29, 1999 Witnessed: Freda Has Javan	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Signature of Assignor # 2 Jehuda Greener	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 12/24/49 Witnessed: Frieda Gas Javan	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 12/30/1999